FORM PTO-1595	10-26-1998	W. a. D. D. L. D. L.					
(Rev. 6-93) OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):     JEFFERY J. MACHAT	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies):  ELIAS VAMVAKAS					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X_ No	Internal	423 Weldrick Road East Address:					
MKD							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addre	SAME AS ABOVE ess:					
X Assignment M	erger						
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name City: _	State: ZIP:					
OtherAugust 21, 1998 Execution Date:	Additional 1	name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 5,630,810  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No							
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:  MEREK & VOORHEES  Name:	rrespondence 6. Total nu	nmber of applications and patents involved:1_					
Internal Address: 1240 N. Pitt St.	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>40.00</b>					
Alexandria, Va 2  SAME AS ABO  Street Address:		X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit	account number:					
City: State:	ZIP: (Attach du	uplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
the original document. James J. Merek	$\bigcirc$	October 20, 1998					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3							

## ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

TLC The Laser Center, Inc.

Street Address:

5600 Explorer Drive Suite 301 Mississauga, Ontario Canada L4W 4Y2

Internal Address: SAME AS ABOVE

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0038

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Jeffery J. Machat, formerly residing at 12 Kettredge Court, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 7X3, and whose full current post office address is 212 Boake Trail Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4B 3Z6, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to Elias Vamvakas, whose full post office address is 423 Weldrick Road East, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4B 2M5, a 25% interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to my invention relating to AN APPARATUS AND METHOD OF OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SURGERY, as fully described and claimed in the United States Patent 5,630,810, dated May 20, 1997, and Canadian Patent Application 2,123,042, filed May 6, 1994, and an equal 25% interest in and to any additional patents or other intellectual or industrial property registrations that may be obtained for the said invention. In further consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to TLC The Laser Center Inc., whose full post office address is 5600 Explorer Drive, Suite 301, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L4W 4Y2, a 50% interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to my invention relating to AN APPARATUS AND METHOD OF OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SURGERY, as fully described and claimed in the United States Patent 5,630,810, dated May 20, 1997, and Canadian Patent Application 2,123,042, filed May 6, 1994, and an equal 50% interest in and to any additional patents or other intellectual or industrial property registrations that may be obtained for the said invention. I also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as are required, and without further consideration, by Elias Vamvakas and TLC The Laser Center Inc. to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for the said invention.

Signed at _	Mississauga	, this	21st day of	August	, 1998
			/4/11	Vach	
Witness	The state of the s	/	Jeffery J.		

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998**